Medicaid Organization’s contracted networks. 

2.1.8 Medicaid Expansion:  The Patient Protection and Affordable Care Act created an eligibility group effective 

January 1, 2014 for individuals between the ages of nineteen (19) and sixty-four (64) with income up to 

and including one hundred thirty-three percent (133%) of the FPL.  To the extent that the state agency 

receives authority to provide coverage to this eligibility group (“Medicaid Expansion”), the contract will 

be amended accordingly and the health plan must accept and provide covered services to the newly eligible